(Rev. 03/01)

01-22-2008 Form PTO-1505

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 141-490

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10347	6587		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks;	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Unchalee LODIN; Jack CARDINAL; and Avinash NANGIA	Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Andrx Labs LLC Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Yes VNo			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 4955 Orange Drive		
	city: Davie State: FL Zip: 33314		
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(ex) attached? Yes V No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/093,742	B. Patent No.(s)		
	ached? Yes V No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Martin P. Endres, Esq. Internal Address:	6, Total number of applications and patents involved; 1. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: HEDMAN & COSTIGAN, P.C. 1185 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036	8. Deposit account number: 0PR/FINAL CE 49		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature. Martin P. Endres, Reg. # 35,498 Name of Person Signing	June 23, 2005 Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents;			
Mail documents to be reported with resulted cover sheet information to:			

Commissioner of Palanta & Tradomaria, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

06/20/2005 BTOH11 00000097 11093742

01 FC18021

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Unchalce Lodin, Jack Cardinal and Avinash Nangia, respectively, sell and assign to Andrx Labs LLC a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 4955 Orange Drive, Davie, FL 33314, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in and to our invention for Novel Pharmaceutical Formulation Containing a Biguanide and a Thiazolidinedione Derivative invented by us, as described in United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/093,742, filed on March 30, 2005 and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Andrx Labs LLC, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Andrx Labs LLC, we will communicate to Andrx Labs LLC or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Andrx Labs LLC, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

June 02	2005	Unchaludedi	
	· ·	Unchalee Lodin	
		·	
	2005		
		Jack Cardinal	
	2005		
		Avinash Nangia	

PATENT REEL: 020400 FRAME: 0017

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Unchalce Lodin, Jack Cardinal and Avinash Nangia, respectively, sell and assign to Andrx Labs LLC a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 4955 Orange Drive, Davie, EL 33314, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in and to our invention for Novel Pharmaceutical Formulation Containing a Biguanide and a Thiazolidinedione Derivative invented by us, as described in United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/093,742, filed on March 30, 2005 and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Andrx Labs LLC, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Andrx Labs LLC, we will communicate to Andrx Labs LLC or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Andrx Labs LLC, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

2005	Unchalee Lodin
June 3 2005	Josh Cardinal Gack Cardinal
2005	Avinash Nangia

PATENT REEL: 020400 FRAME: 0018

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Unchalee Lodin, Jack Cardinal and Avinash Nangia, respectively, sell and assign to Andrx Labs LLC a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 4955 Orange <u>Drive, Davie, FL 33314</u>, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in and to our invention for Novel Pharmaceutical Formulation Containing a Biguanide and a Thiazolidinedione Derivative invented by us, as described in United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/093,742, filed on March 30, 2005 and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Andrx Labs LLC, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Andrx Labs LLC, we will communicate to Andrx Labs LLC or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Andrx Labs LLC, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

2005	Unchalee Lodin
2005	Jack Cardinal
JUNE 22 2005	Avinash Nangia

PATENT REEL: 020400 FRAME: 0019

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Unchalee Lodin, Jack Cardinal and Avinash Nangia, respectively, sell and assign to Andrx Labs LLC a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 4955 Orange Drive, Davie, FL 33314, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in and to our invention for Novel Pharmaceutical Formulation Containing a Biguanide and a Thiazolidinedione Derivative invented by us, as described in United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/093,742, filed on March 30, 2005 and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Andrx Labs LLC, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Andrx Labs LLC, we will communicate to Andrx Labs LLC or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Andrx Labs LLC, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

	2005	
		Unchalee Lodin
	2005	
		Jack Cardinal
JUNE 20	2005	Duys
		Avinash Nangia

PATENT REEL: 020400 FRAME: 0020

RECORDED: 06/27/2005